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UNEXiPENDED BALANCES OF SCHiOOL FUND 

Chapter 102 

169 

CHAP. 104 

AN ACT Increasing the Amount Paid for Clerk Hire in the Offices of 
Register of Deeds, Register of Probate and Clerk of Courts in Knox 
County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. R. S., c. 125, § 46, amended. The 8th paragraph of section 46 
of chapter I25 of the revised statutes, as amended, is hereby further 
amended to read as follows: 

'Knox county: for clerks in the office of register of deeds, ~ $1,560 ; 
for clerks in the office of register of probate, ~ B.1:lile;!.red ~~ .ae+­
~ $1,560; for clerks in the office of clerk of courts, ~ $1,560.' 

Sec. 2. Limitation of act. This act shall remain in force for a period 
of 2 years only. It is the intent of the legislature to change the present 
statute for a period of 2 years only, after which period the present statute 
shall return to full force and effect. 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 103 

AN ACT Relating to Fee Required for Examinations to Operate Motor 
Vehicles. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Mcdne, as follows: 

R. S., c. 29, § 33, amended. Section 33 of chapter 29 of the revised stat­
utes, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding at the end of the 
3rd sentence thereof the following: '; except that any person required to 
take such examination because of advanced age or physical disability shall 

. not be required to pay said examination fee of $1.' 
Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 104 

AN ACT Relating to Unexpended Balances of School Fund. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 19, § 216, amended. Section 2I6 of chapter I9 of the revised 
statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 216. Disposition of unexpended balances of school fund. All un-
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